
Battle Creek City Commission 2022-2024 
 
 
 
 

Behnke, Mark – Mayor At-Large 
474 Country Club Drive (49015) 

Email: markbehnke@aol.com 

(269) 441-7663 
Fax: (269) 441-7665 

Sofia, Sherry– Vice Mayor At-Large 

249 Garfield Ave. (49017) 

(269) 967-8272 

Email: slsofia@battlecreekmi.gov  

Ballard, Roger Ward 1 (269) 369-6017 

128 Althea Ave (49037) 

Email: rdballard@battlecreekmi.gov 

 

Lance, Jim Ward 5 (269) 441-4522 

211 Westchester Way (49015) 

Email: jdlance@battlecreekmi.gov 

 

Morris, Jenasia Ward 2 (269) 419-1910 

112 Helen M Montgomery Ave. (49037)  

Email: jmmorris@battlecreekmi.gov  

O’Donnell, Patrick Ward 3 (269) 966-4040 

117 N. Wabash Ave. (49017)  

Email: paodonnell@battlecreekmi.gov  

Reynolds, Carla At-Large 

37 Woolnough Ave. (49017) 

(269) 274-0040 

Email: ccreynolds@battlecreekmi.gov  

Simmons, Christopher Ward 4 (269) 274-8993 

2323 Capital Ave Sw (49015) 

Email: ccsimmons@battlecreekmi.gov 

 

Smith, Jake At-Large (269) 967-9799 

88 S. Lavista Blvd. (49014) 
Email: jwsmith@battlecreekmi.gov 
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